South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 10:22:30 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3026 (Rat #0132, Act #0079 of 1995) General Bill, By Meacham, Cato, J.L.M. Cromer, L.L. Elliott, Gamble, Kelley,
W.D. Keyserling, Law, C.V. Marchbanks, Moody-Lawrence, Phillips, Richardson, Sandifer, J.S. Shissias, Simrill,
Spearman, Stille, Vaughn and Walker

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 1-3-245 so as to provide that a member of a
state board, council, commission, or committee who has three consecutive unexcused absences from meetings is considered
removed from office and a vacancy is created; to require the Chairman to immediately notify the appointing authority of the
vacancy; and to provide that this Section does not apply to ex officio members or their designees.-amended title

12/14/94
12/14/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
02/08/95
02/14/95
02/14/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
05/03/95
05/10/95
05/10/95
05/11/95
05/17/95
06/06/95
06/12/95
06/12/95
08/10/95
08/10/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Amended HJ-125

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-28
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-24

Ratified R 132

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/95

Copies available

Act No. 79

Page 1 of 1



