## South Carolina Legislature

May 11, 2024, 10:22:30 pm

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H\*3026 (Rat #0132, Act #0079 of 1995) General Bill, By Meacham, Cato, J.L.M. Cromer, L.L. Elliott, Gamble, Kelley, W.D. Keyserling, Law, C.V. Marchbanks, Moody-Lawrence, Phillips, Richardson, Sandifer, J.S. Shissias, Simrill, Spearman, Stille, Vaughn and Walker

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 1-3-245 so as to provide that a member of a state board, council, commission, or committee who has three consecutive unexcused absences from meetings is considered removed from office and a vacancy is created; to require the Chairman to immediately notify the appointing authority of the vacancy; and to provide that this Section does not apply to ex officio members or their designees.-amended title

, <b>,</b> , <b>, ,</b>		
12/14/94	House	Prefiled
12/14/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
02/08/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
02/14/95	House	Amended HJ-125
02/14/95	House	Read second time HJ-26
02/15/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
02/16/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/16/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/03/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
05/10/95	Senate	Amended SJ-21
05/10/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
05/11/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-28
05/17/95	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-24
06/06/95		Ratified R 132
06/12/95		Signed By Governor
06/12/95		Effective date 06/12/95
08/10/95		Copies available
08/10/95		Act No. 79